



When replying please quote:

## **PRESS RELEASE**

### **KACC ARRESTS DENNIS MAKAU NGEWA AND JACINTA MUENDI MAKAU TO FACE CORRUPTION RELATED CHARGES.**

#### **CHIEF NEWS EDITOR**

The Kenya Anti-Corruption Commission arrested this Tuesday morning 21<sup>st</sup> July 2009 **Mr. Dennis Makau Ngewa and Mrs. Jacinta Muendi Makau**. They shall be taken to the Anti-Corruption court at the **Nairobi High Court on Wednesday 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2009 at 9am** to face charges of failing to comply with a written notice to provide information and documents relating to a person suspected of corruption and economic crime contrary to section 27(3) as read with section 27(4) of the anti-corruption and economic crimes act, no. 3 of 2003.

On the 21st July 2009 in Mountain View Estate, Kangemi without justification or lawful excuse, Mr. Makau obstructed Kenya Anti-Corruption Commission investigators from arresting him by resisting to accompany the officers to Integrity Centre, while the said investigators were effecting lawful arrest under the Anti-Corruption and Economic Crimes Act. Also on or about the 14th day of April 2009 at Ngara in the City of Nairobi having been duly served with a written notice by the Kenya Anti-Corruption Commission to provide information and documents in their possession relating to the disposal of Land Parcel at Donholm in the City of Nairobi failed to comply with the said notice.

Members of the public should be aware that obstructing KACC Officers from executing their duties is an offence. It is also an offence when one fails to appear before the Commission when served with summons.

Please find attached the charge sheets for ease of reference.

The Commission would appreciate if you can publicize this press release and highlight the court proceedings tomorrow at the Nairobi law courts.

Your continued support in publishing and broadcasting these cases is highly appreciated and goes a long way in the prevention of corruption.

Thank you,

Nicholas M. Simani

**PRINCIPAL PUBLIC RELATIONS AND PROTOCOL OFFICER**

21<sup>st</sup> July 2009